
2026 Pierce Summer Camp  

Bus Service 

MORNING ROUTES 

Route: 1 – DIONYSOS (Morning) 

DIONYSOS – EKALI – NEA ERYTHREA – KIFISIA – MELISSIA 

N. STOP        TIME 

1.  KAIRI THEOFILOU AVENUE (SQUARE)    07:20 

2.  DIONYSOU AVENUE & DIMOKRATIAS    07:25 

3.  DIONYSOU AVENUE & THISEOS    07:30 

4.  THISEOS AVENUE (VAS. PAVLOU SQUARE)   07:35 

5.  THISEOS AVENUE & KRINON      07:40 

6.  RODON & ISMINIS      07:45 

7.  KON. PALEOLOGOU & DIOGENOUS    07:50 

8.  KON. PALEOLOGOU (POLITIAS SQUARE)   07:55 

9.  SOLOMOU & KOKKINARA     08:00 

10.  KOKKINARA & PANAGIAS ELEFTHEROTRIAS   08:03 

11.  PANAGIAS ELEFTHEROTRIAS & FYLLIDOS   08:07 

12. PEFKON & KARAISKAKI      08:12 

13.  KON. KARAMANLI (ALEXANDRATOU ESTATE)   08:17 

14.  EL. VENIZELOU (SKLAVENITIS)     08:22 

15.  ANDREA PAPANDREOU (MOUSTAKAS)    08:24 

 

Route: 2 – VRILISSIA (Morning) 

VRILISSIA         

N. STOP        TIME 

1.  PENTELIS AVENUE & OLYMPOU     08:27 



2.  PENTELIS AVENUE (VASILOPOULOS)    08:30 

3.  PENTELIS AVENUE & 25th MARCH STR.    08:32 

4.  OLYMPOU & METAMORFOSEOS     08:34 

5.  METAMORFOSEOS & DOUK. PLAKENTIAS   08:35 

 

Route: 3 - KIFISIA (Morning) 

KIFISIA – MAROUSI – CHALANDRI – AG. PARASKEVI  

N. STOP        TIME 

1. ELEON (THANOPOULOS)     07:30 

2.  CHAR. TRIKOUPI & LYRA     07:36 

3.  CHAR. TRIKOUPI & TATOIOU     07:40 

4.  TATOIOU & STREIT      07:42 

5.  TATOIOU & OTHONOS      07:44 

6.  KIFISIAS STATION (ISΑP)     07:46 

7.  GR. LAMPRAKI & KORAI     07:48 

8.  KIFISIAS KAT       07:50 

9.  ΚIFISIAS ODEON      07:51 

10.  KIFISIAS & PAPAFLESSA     07:53 

11.  KIFISIAS & AG. KONSTANTINOU    07:55 

12.  KIFISIAS ΟΤΕ       08:00 

13.  CHIMARAS & AMAROUSIOU CHALANDRIOU   08:05 

14.  AMAROUSIOU CHALANDRIOU & PARADEISOU    08:07 

15.  DOUROU SQUARE      08:10 

16.  KENNEDY SQUARE      08:15 

17.  AG. PARASKEVIS METRO STATION    08:17 

 

Route: 4 – PEFKI (Morning) 



ΚATO PEFKI – KIFISIAS – FILOTHEI – ΚΑΤO CHALANDRI – ΑG. PARASKEVI                 

N. STOP        TIME 

1.  VYRONOS & CHIOU (BUS STATION)    07:35 

2.  VYRONOS & KYRILLOU      07:38 

3.  AG. KONSTANTINOU & DIONYSOU    07:40 

4.  KIFISIAS ΟΤΕ       07:45 

5.  KIFISIAS & AMAROUSIOU ARTEMIDOS    07:50 

6.  KIFISIAS YGEIA (HOSPITAL)     07:54 

7.  AG. FILOTHEIS & GRAIKOU     07:55 

8.  25th MARCH STR. & REAS     08:02 

9.  KYPROU & KONITSIS      08:05 

10.  KYPROU & MAKEDONIAS     08:07 

11.  AG. FILOTHEIS & EL. VENIZELOU    08:10 

12. AG. FILOTHEIS (STONE KIOSK)     08:16 

13.  DROSOPOULOU SQUARE     08:20 

14.  KORYZI SQUARE      08:21 

15.  PALEOLOGOU (AG. ANNA)     08:25 

16.  PALEOLOGOU & ETHNIKIS ANTISTASEOS   08:30 

17.  PAPANIKOLI (TERKENLIS)     08:31 

18.  AG. PARASKEVIS METRO STATION    08:33 

 

Route: 5 – PATISIA (Morning) 

PATISIA – GKYZI – PSYCHIKO – AGIA SOFIA – MESOGEION AVENUE                

N. STOP        TIME 

1.  PATISION (AMERIKIS SQUARE)     07:30 

2.  PATISION & KODRIGKTONOS     07:35 

3.  ALEXANDRAS AVENUE HOTEL RADISSON (PARK)  07:40 



4.  ALEXANDRAS AVENUE & CHAR. TRIKOUPI   07:45 

5.  ALEXANDRAS AVENUE & LOUKAREOS    07:46 

6.  PANORMOU (SKLAVENITIS)     07:55 

7.  DAFNIS & 28TH OCTOBER STR.     08:00 

8.  PAPARIGOPOULOU SQUARE      08:05 

9.  NIKIFOROU LYTRA & DIAMANTIDOU    08:10 

10. VAS. GEORGIOU B’ SQUARE     08:15 

11.  FAROS PSYCHIKOU      08:16 

12.  AG. SOFIAS SQUARE      08:20 

13. XENOPOULOU & STR. MAKRYGIANNI    08:21 

14.  MESOGEION (ETHNIKI AMYNA METRO STATION)  08:25 

15.  MESOGEION (CHOLARGOS METRO STATION)   08:26 

16.  NOMISMATOKOPIO (METRO STATION)    08:29 

17.  MESOGEION & IPIROU      08:30 

 

Route: 6 - KOLONAKI (Morning) 

ΚOLONAKI – ΑMPELOKIPOI – ΝΕΟ PSYCHIKO – CHOLARGOS      

N. STOP        TIME 

1.  KOLONAKI SQUARE      07:30 

2.  PATRIARCHOU IOAKIM (EMBASSY)    07:34 

3.  PATRIARCHOU IOAKIM & MARASLI    07:35 

4.  MARASLI & VAS. SOFIAS      07:40 

5.  VAS. SOFIAS MEGARO MOUSIKIS    07:44 

6.  VAS. SOFIAS MAVILI SQUARE     07:45 

7.  KIFISIAS AVENUE PRESIDENT     07:50 

8.  KIFISIAS AVENUE AG. TRIADA     07:54 

9.  KIFISIAS AVENUE PANORMOU     07:55 



10.  KIFISIAS AVENUE PAPADA     07:59 

11.  AG. SOFIAS SQUARE      08:00 

12.  AGGELOU SIKELIANOU & DIMOKRATIAS AVENUE  08:05 

13.  25th MARCH STR. & KRITIS     08:09 

14.  25th MARCH STR. & XANTHOU     08:10 

15.  TZAVELLA & PERIKLEOUS     08:15 

16.  MESOGEION & PERIKLEOUS     08:19 

17.  PERIKLEOUS & KATSIMPIRI     08:20 

18.  KLEIOUS & FANEROMENIS     08:25 

19.  KOSTI PALAMA SQUARE     08:30 

 

Route: 7 – FALIRO (Morning) 

PALAIO FALIRO – Ν. SMYRNI – ZOGRAFOU – MICHALAKOPOULOU                    

N. STOP        TIME 

1.  POSIDONOS AVENUE FLOISVOS    07:15 

2.  POSIDONOS AVENUE & AMFITHEAS    07:20 

3.  AMFITHEAS & PIKRODAFNIS     07:25 

4.  EL. VENIZELOU & ACHILLEOS     07:30 

5.  EL. VENIZELOU & KARPATHOU (EVANGELIKI SCHOLI)  07:34 

6.  EL. VENIZELOU CHURCH OF AG. PARASKEVI   07:35 

7. EL. VENIZELOU & OMIROU     07:40 

8.  AG. FOTEINIS & NIK. PLASTIRA    07:45 

9.  NIK. PLASTIRA & EFESSOU     07:50 

10.  INTERCONTINENTAL HOTEL     07:55 

11.  KALLIROIS & FRANTZI      08:00 

12.  AG. FOTEINI       08:05 

13.  SP. MERKOURI & VAS. GEORGIOU    08:15 



14.  MICHALAKOPOULOU CROWN PLAZA    08:20 

15. MESOGEION SCHOLI CHOROFYLAKIS    08:25 

 

Route: 8 - GLYFADA (Morning) 

GLYFADA – ALIMOS – ILIOUPOLI – VYRONAS      

N. STOP        TIME 

1.  AG. KONSTANTINOU SQUARE     07:25 

2.  POSIDONOS VERGOTI SQUARE - HOTEL KREOLI  07:28 

3.  POSIDONIO       07:30 

4.  POSIDONOS 2nd STATION OF AG. KOSMAS (TRAM)  07:32 

5.  POSIDONOS & ST. STEFANOU SARAFI (KASIMATIS)  07:35 

6.  ALIMOU AVENUE & VALLIANOU     07:38 

7.  ALIMOU AVENUE & KITHIRION     07:40 

8.  KITHIRION & RODON      07:41 

9.  KITHIRION & IONIAS AVENUE     07:45 

10.  IONIAS AVENUE & MEG. ALEXANDROU (CORNER GRILL) 07:48 

11.  IONIAS AVENUE & DELIGIANNI     07:50 

12.  ETHNARCHOU MAKARIOU & VOULIAGMENIS AVENUE  07:55 

13.  IROS KON/LOU & SOFOKLI VENIZELOU AVENUE  07:57 

14.  IROS KON/LOU (VEAKI SQUARE)    07:58 

15.  IROS KON/LOU & KOTZIA (SQUARE)    08:00 

16. MARINOU ANTIPA (KANARIA SQUARE)     08:01 

17.  ILIOUPOLEOS & PROUSIS     08:05 

18.  IROON POLYTECHNIOU SQUARE    08:10 

 

Route: 9 – VOULA (Morning) 

VOULA – ARGYROUPOLI – ILIOUPOLI – PAPAGOU      



N. STOP        TIME 

1.  SPETSON & ATHINAIDOS     07:05 

2.  VOULIAGMENIS & KIDONION     07:15 

3.  VOULIAGMENIS & GOUNARI     07:20 

4.  GOUNARI & SERRON      07:30 

5.  GOUNARI & ANTHEON      07:31 

6.  GOUNARI & ITHAKIS      07:35 

7.  GOUNARI & PAPANDREOU     07:36 

8.  GOUNARI & KYPROU      07:40 

9.  KYPROU & ARGYROUPOLEOS     07:45 

10.  ARGYROUPOLEOS (SOCCER FIELD)    07:50 

11.  IR. POLYTECHNEIOU & DIMARCHOU PAVLOU PENTARI  07:55 

12.  IR. POLYTECHNEIOU (ETHNIKIS ANTISTASEOS SQUARE) 07:56 

13.  EL. VENIZELOU & PROTOPAPA AVENUE    08:00 

14.  EL. VENIZELOU & ALEKOU PANAGOULI    08:01 

15. EL. VENIZELOU & THIMATON POLEMOU (TSIROS)  08:05 

16.  ELLINON AXIOMATIKON & AG. IOANNI KAREA AVENUE  08:10 

17.  XANTHIPOU & KLEIOUS CHOLARGOS    08:30 

18.  ANASTASEOS & ETHNIKIS AMYNIS CHOLARGOS  08:31 

19.  ANASTASEOS & ANATOLIS     08:35 

 

 

 

AFTERNOON ROUTES 

Route: 1 - DIONYSOS (Afternoon) 

MELISSIA – KIFISIA – ΝΕΑ ΕRYTHREA – ΕΚΑLI – DIONYSOS  



N. STOP         

1.  ANDREA PAPANDREOU (MOUSTAKAS)  

2.  25th MARCH STR. & DOIRANIS  

3.  KON. KARAMANLI (ALEXANDRATOU ESTATE)  

4.    DIM. GOUNARI & KARAISKAKI  

5.  PANAGIAS ELEFTHEROTRIAS & FYLLIDOS  

6.  KOKKINARA & PANAGIAS ELEFTHEROTRIAS  

7.  SOLOMOU & KOKKINARA  

8.  KON. PALAIOLOGOU (POLITEIAS SQUARE)  

9.  KON. PALAIOLOGOU & DIOGENOUS  

10. RODON & ISMINIS  

11.  THISEOS AVENUE & TERPSICHORIS  

12.  THISEOS AVENUE (VAS. PAULOU SQUARE)  

13.  DIONYSOU AVENUE & THISEOS    

14.  DIONYSOU AVENUE & DIMOKRATIAS AVENUE  

15.  KAIRI THEOFILOU AVENUE (SQUARE)  

 

Route: 2 - VRILISSIA (Afternoon) 

VRILISSIA  

N. STOP         

1.  METAMORFOSEOS & DOUK. PLAKENTIAS  

2.  METAMORFOSEOS & OLYMPOU  

3.  PENTELIS AVENUE & 25th MARCH STR.  

4. PENTELIS AVENUE (VASILOPOULOS)   

5.  PENTELIS AVENUE & OLYMPOU 

 

Route: 3 – KIFISIA (Afternoon) 



AG. PARASKEVI – CHALANDRI – MAROUSI – KIFISIA 

N. STOP       

1.  AG. PARASKEVIS METRO STATION 

2.  KENNEDY SQUARE 

3.  DOUROU SQUARE 

4.  AMAROUSIOU CHALANDRIOU & PARADEISOU  

5.  CHIMARAS & AMAROUSIOU CHALANDRIOU  

6.  SOROU & KIFISIAS  

7.  KIFISIAS & AG. KONSTANTINOU  

8.  KIFISIAS & PAPAFLESSA  

9.  KIFISIAS & CHATZIANTONIOU  

10.  KIFISIAS & ERMOU  

11.  KIFISIAS ODEON  

12.  ZIRINEIO  

13.  TROCHONOMOS KIFISIAS  

14.  KIFISIAS & OTHONOS  

15.  EM. MPENAKI & STREIT  

16.  CHAR. TRIKOUPI & TATOIOU  

17.  CHAR. TRIKOUPI & LYRA  

18.  ELEON (THANOPOULOS)  

 

Route: 4 - PEFKI (Afternoon) 

AG. PARASKEVI – ΚATO CHALANDRI – FILOTHEI – KIFISIAS – ΚΑTO PEFKI 

N. STOP         

1.  AG. PARASKEVIS METRO STATION  

2.  PAPANIKOLI (TERKENLIS)  

3.  PALEOLOGOU & ETHNIKIS ANTISTASEOS   



4.  PALEOLOGOU (AG. ANNA)  

5.  KORIZI SQUARE  

6.  DROSOPOULOU SQUARE  

7.  AG. FILOTHEIS (STONE KIOSK)  

8.  AG. FILOTHEIS & EL. VENIZELOU 

9.  KYPROU & MAKEDONIAS  

10.  KYPROU & KONITSIS  

11.  25th MARCH STR. & REAS  

12.  AG. FILOTHEIS & GRAIKOU  

13.  KIFISIAS YGEIA  

14.  KIFISIAS & AMAROUSIOU ARTEMIDOS  

15.  KIFISIAS OTE  

16.  AG. KONSTANTINOU & DIONYSOU  

17.  VYRONOS & KYRILLOU  

18.  VYRONOS & CHIOU 

 

Route: 5 – PATISIA (Afternoon) 

MESOGEION – AGIA SOFIA – PSYCHIKO – GKIZI – PATISIA 

N. STOP      

1.  MESOGEION & IPIROU  

2.  NOMISMATOKOPEIO (METRO STATION)  

3.  MESOGEION (CHOLARGOS METRO STATION)  

4.  MESOGEION (ETHNIKI AMINA METRO)  

5.  STRATIGOU MAKRYGIANNI & CHARITONIDOU  

6.  AGIAS SOFIAS SQUARE 

7.  FAROS PSYCHIKOU 

8.  VAS. GEORGIOU B’ SQUARE  



9.  NIKIFOROU LYTRA & DIAMANTIDOU  

10.  PAPARIGOPOULOU SQUARE  

11.  DAFNIS & 28th OCTOBER STR. 

12.  PANORMOU (SKLAVENITIS) 

13.  ALEXANDRAS AVENUE & LOUKAREOS  

14.  ALEXANDRAS AVENUE & CHAR. TRIKOUPI  

15.  ALEXANDRAS AVENUE HOTEL RADISSON (PARK)  

16.  PATISION & KODRIGKTONOS  

17.  PATISION (AMERIKIS SQUARE)   

 

Route: 6 - ΚOLONAKI (Afternoon) 

CHOLARGOS – Ν. PSYCHIKO – AMPELOKIPOI – KOLONAKI  

N. STOP       

1.  KOSTI PALAMA SQUARE  

2.  KLEIOUS & FANEROMENIS  

3.  PERIKLEOUS & KATSIMPIRI  

4.  MESOGEION & PERIKLEOUS  

5.  TZAVELLA & PERIKLEOUS  

6.  25th MARCH STR. & XANTHOU   

7.  25th MARCH STR. & KRITIS  

8.  ANGELOU SIKELIANOU & DIMOKRATIAS AVENUE  

9.  AG. SOFIAS SQUARE  

10.  KIFISIAS AVENUE (RETIREMENT HOME)  

11.  KIFISIAS PANORMOU AVENUE  

12.  KIFISIAS AVENUE AG. TRIADA  

13.   KIFISIAS AVENUE (PRESIDENT)  

14.  VAS. SOFIAS MAVILI SQUARE  



15.  VAS. SOFIAS MEGARO MOUSIKIS  

16.  GENADIOU & VAS. SOFIAS  

17.  PATRIARCHOU IOAKIM & MARASLI  

18.  PATRIARCHOU IOAKIM (EMBASSY)  

19.  KOLONAKI SQUARE  

 

Route: 7 - FALIRO (Afternoon) 

MICHALAKOPOULOU – ZOGRAFOU – Ν. SMIRNI – PALAIO FALIRO 

N. STOP       

1.  MESOGEION SCHOLI CHOROFYLAKIS  

2.  MICHALAKOPOULOU CROWN PLAZA  

3.  SP. MERKOURI & VAS. GEORGIOU   

4.  AG. FOTEINI  

5.  KALLIROIS & FRANTZI  

6.  INTERCONTINENTAL HOTEL  

7.  NIK. PLASTIRA & EFESSOU  

8.  NIK. PLASTIRA & CRYSOSTOMOU SMIRNIS SQUARE 

9.  EL. VENIZELOU & OMIROU  

10.  EL. VENIZELOU ACROSS CHURCH OF AG. PARASKEVI  

11.  EL. VENIZELOU & KARPATHOU (EVANGELIKI SCHOLI)  

12.  EL. VENIZELOU & ACHILLEOS  

13.  AMFITHEAS & PIKRODAFNIS  

14.  POSIDONOS & AMFITHEAS AVENUE  

15.  POSIDONOS AVENUE FLISVOS  

Route: 8 – GLYFADA (Afternoon)  

VYRONAS – ILIOUPOLI – ALIMOS – GLYFADA  

N. STOP       



1.  IR. POLYTECHNEIOU SQUARE  

2.  ILIOUPOLEOS & PROUSSIS  

3.  MARINOU ANTIPA (KANARIA SQUARE)  

4.  IROS KON/LOU & KONTZIA SQUARE  

5.  IROS KON/LOU (VEAKI SQUARE)  

6.  IROS KON/LOU & SOFOKLI VENIZELOU AVENUE  

7.  ETHNARCHOU MAKARIOU & VOULIAGMENIS AVENUE  

8.  IONIAS AVENUE & DELIGIANNI  

9.  IONIAS AVENUE & MEG. ALEXANDROU (CORNER GRILL)  

10.  KITHIRON & IONIAS AVENUE  

11.  KITHIRON & RODON  

12.  ALIMOU AVENUE & KITHIRON  

13.  ALIMOU AVENUE & VALLIANOU  

14.  POSIDONOS & ST. STEFANOU SARAFI (KASIMATIS) 

15.  POSIDONOS 2nd STATION OF AG. KOSMA (TRAM)  

16.  POSIDONIO (SIDEWAY)  

17.  POSIDONOS VERGOTI SQUARE - ΗOTEL KREOLI (SIDEWAY)  

18.  AG. KONSTANTINOU SQUARE  

 

Route: 9 - VOULA (Afternoon) 

PAPAGOU – ILIOUPOLI – ARGYROUPOLI – VOULA  

N. STOP      

1.  ETHNIKIS AMYNIS & ANASTASEOS CHOLARGOS   

2.  ANASTASEOS & KLEIOUS CHOLARGOS  

3.  ANASTASEOS & MESOGEION CHOLARGOS  

4.  ELLINON AXIOMATIKON & AG. IOANNI KAREA AVENUE  

5.  EL. VENIZELOU & THIMATON POLEMOU (TSIROS)  



6.  EL. VENIZELOU & ALEKOU PANAGOULI  

7.  EL. VENIZELOU & PROTOPAPA AVENUE 

8.  IR. POLYTECHNEIOU (ETHN. ANTISTASEOS SQUARE)  

9.  IR. POLYTECHNEIOU & DIMARCHOU PAVLOU PENTARI  

10.  ARGYROUPOLEOS (SOCCER FIELD)   

11.  KYPROU & ARGYROUPOLEOS 

12.  GOUNARI & KYPROU   

13.  GOUNARI & PAPANDREOU  

14.  GOUNARI & ITHAKIS  

15.  GOUNARI & ANTHEON   

16.  GOUNARI & SERRON  

17.  VOULIAGMENIS & GOUNARI  

18.  VOULIAGMENIS & KYDONION 

19.  SPETSON & ATHINAIDOS  

 

 

 

 


